Dr. Carol Rivers' Preparing for the Written Board Exam 6th Edition

Errata List (updated 2/20/2013)

We apologize for this error. We will make every effort to notify our doctors of the corrections. Please contact us if you find any further discrepancies.

P. 168, Question #20

The answer should be "c" and not "d"

P. 324 & 325

- 4.) Physical Exam
- (a) Altered mental status +20
- (b) RR>30/min.>=<mark>30 breaths/min</mark> +20
- (c) Systolic BP <90mmHg +20
- (d) Temp $< 30^{\circ} \text{C} 35^{\circ} \text{C} \text{ or} = 40^{\circ} \text{C} + 15$
- (e) Pulse >>= 125/min +10
- 5.) Lab and x-ray
- (5) Laboratory studies and radiographs
- (a) Arterial pH <7.35 +30
- (b) BUN <130>=30 mg/dL +20
- (c) Na⁺ <130 mEq/L +20
- (d) Glucose >250 +10
- (e) Hematocrit <30% +10
- (f) $pO_2 < 60\%$ mmHg or O_2 sat < 90% + 10
- (g) Bilateral pleural effusion +10

P. 906

b. A subarachnoid hemorrhage is most commonly due to bleeding from a mycotic sacular (berry) aneurysm (~75%) or AV malformation (~10%) but may occur with trauma, vasculitis and other causes.

Self Assessment

Section: ENT, Maxillofacial and Dental Emergencies

3.) All of the following statements regarding acute moderate to severe sinusitis and its treatment are accurate except:

Answer D is listed as the correct answer. This is incorrect. The answer should be B.

CME Post Test

Section: ENT, Maxillofacial and Dental Emergencies

3.) All of the following statements regarding acute moderate to severe sinusitis and its treatment are accurate except:

Answer **D** is listed as the correct answer. This is incorrect. The answer should be **B**.